## 504556028 09/20/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4602737

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
AQSENS OY			06/30/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	KEMIRA	A OYJ			
Street Address:	PORKK	ALANKATU 3			
City:	HELSIN	KI			
State/Country:	FINLAN	D			
Postal Code:	00180				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number	]		
Application Number:		15036845	_		
Patent Number: 89		3956877	_		
Application Number:	-	13877266	77266		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		571)529-6667			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
		7032616630			
Email:	j	clydon@starpower.net			
Correspondent Name		JAMES C. LYDON			
		P.O. BOX 1406			
Address Line 4:	1	NORTH SPRINGFIELD, VIRGINIA 221	51		
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TUR-207	TUR-207		
IAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	JAMES C. LYDON	JAMES C. LYDON		
		/James C. Lydon/	/James C. Lydon/		
GNATURE:					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		09/20/2017			
		09/20/2017			
DATE SIGNED:	nt Assignme				

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS Assignment is effective as of 27 June 2017 between

Assignor AQSENS OY of Kaivokatu 8 B, 8 krs., 00100 Helsinki, Finland, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland (hereinafter "Agsens") and

Assignce KEMIRA OYJ of Porkkalankatu 3, 00180 Helsinki, Finland, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland (hereinafter "Kemira")

WHEREAS, Agsens is the owner of certain patents and patent applications, as more particularly described in Attachment 1 attached hereto (hereinafter "the Patents"), incorporated herein by reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged

Agsens sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Kemira, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to each of the Patents and patent applications listed in Attachment I attached hereto and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, extensions and reissues, as well as the rights of Priority under the Paris Convention, arising from or related to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized offices as of the day and year written below.

AQSENS OY

Bv:

Name: Timo Teimonen Title: CEO Date: 30.6.2017

..... Name: Title: Date:

.....

**KEMIRA OYJ** 

By: Vyn Myetty Name: Virpi TOGNETY Tille: Director, IP Management Date: 17 July 2017

Name: Title: Date:

## Attachment 1

Kemira ref	Country	Application no.	Application date	Grant no.	Grant date
AQS17001	EP	14790116.9	24.09.2014		
AQ\$17001	US	15/036845	24.09.2014		
AQ\$17002	EP	14783894.0	24.09.2014		
AQ\$17003	FI	20140294	27.10.2014	125976	13.05.2016
AQ\$17004	CN	201080029516.9	30.04.2010	201080029516.9	30.09.2015
AQS17004	DE	10725219.9	30.04.2010	602010033275.6	11.05.2016
AQS17004	FI	10725219.9	30.04.2010	2430447	11.05.2016
AQS17004	FR	10725219.9	30.04.2010	2430447	11.05.2016
AQS17004	GB	10725219.9	30.04.2010	2430447	11.05.2016
AQ\$17005	FI	20150142	18.05.2015		
AQ\$17006	US	12/186961	21.02.2007	8956877	17.02.2015
AQS17006	DE	07712586.2	21.02.2007	602007033339.3	16.10.2013
AQ\$17006	GB	07712586.2	21.02.2007	1991873	16.10.2013
AQ\$17006	FR	07712586.2	21.02.2007	1991873	16.10.2013
AQ\$17006	CH	07712586.2	21.02.2007	1991873	16.10.2013
AQ\$17007	EP	13723825.9	23.04.2013		
AQ\$17008	US	13/877266	30.09.2011		

RECORDED: 09/20/2017